OP \$40.00 86934526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logic Technology Development LLC		12/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT International SA	
Street Address:	et Address: 8 Rue Kazem Radjavi	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86934526	VAPELEAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: TRADEMARKADMIN@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: BRUCE H. SALES

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BRUCE H. SALES

Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA R. WATTS
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa R. Watts/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0264 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made between Logic Technology Development LLC ("LTD"), a Delaware company, having an address at 600 College Road East, Suite 1100, Princeton, NJ 08540 USA and JT International SA ("JTI"), a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at 8, Rue Kazem Radjavi, Geneva, Switzerland 1202.

WHEREAS, JTI desires to transfer the trademarks set forth in the attached Trademark Schedule including all U.S. registrations and applications therefor (collectively the "Trademarks") to LTD;

The parties, for exchange of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

JTI hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and transfers all right, title and interest to the Trademarks to LTD, including but not limited to the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for past tortious conduct, all the foregoing to the fullest extent as would have been held by JTI if no assignment were made. JTI agrees to cooperate with LTD to convey, perfect, record, and otherwise take steps to further the conveyances and rights granted herein.

Ŧ	aira	Technology	Dance	inne	ant I	¥ 3"
2		1 5.5 c3 516 169 60 C	X 14	*******		

By Line

Name: Miguel Martin

Title: PAGGIOGHT

Date: 12-1-16

JT International SA

Name Alan Minto

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

Date: November 4th, 2016

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>

Application/Registration No

LQD

US designation of International Registration No 1290548

VAPELEAF

US Application No 86/934,526

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 12/01/2016